
From: Avenis, Kristin
To: Oliveros Reyes, Jennifer
Subject: FW: CAPP Funding
Date: Tuesday, January 17, 2023 9:40:55 AM

 
 

From: Corvinova, Erin E <ECorvinova@sfwater.org> 
Sent: Friday, January 13, 2023 7:08 PM
To: Avenis, Kristin <KAvenis@sfwater.org>
Subject: FW: CAPP Funding
 
FYI
 
Erin Corvinova (Franks)
Acting Financial Planning Director, Financial Services
415-487-5227
 

From: Gonzales Jr., Eddie <EAG9@pge.com> 
Sent: Friday, January 13, 2023 7:04 PM
To: Alexia Retallack <AlexiaR@PioneerCommunityEnergy.org>; Brad Koehn
<Bradk@PioneerCommunityEnergy.org>; Rebecca Boyles <rebecca.boyles@valleycleanenergy.org>;
Edward Burnham <Edward.Burnham@valleycleanenergy.org>; SRegli@redwoodenergy.org; Lori
Biondini <LBiondini@redwoodenergy.org>; sdixit@peninsulacleanenergy.com; Bevington, Andrew S
<ABevington@sfwater.org>; Annie Henderson <ahenderson@ebce.org>; 'Kelly Birdwell Brezovec'
<kbrezovec@ebce.org>; Danny Kelly <dkelly@ebce.org>; gruxin@ebce.org; Zae Perrin
<zperrin@mcecleanenergy.org>; Heather Shepard <hshepard@mcecleanenergy.org>; Erica
Torgerson <etorgerson@sonomacleanpower.org>; Danielle Baker
<dbaker@sonomacleanpower.org>; Rebecca Schleimer <rschleimer@edms-llc.com>; rle@edms-
llc.com; Don.Bray@svcleanenergy.org; Pamela Leonard <pamela.leonard@svcleanenergy.org>;
Struyk, Zachary <Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>; Flores, Joe <Joe.Flores@sanjoseca.gov>; J.R.
Killigrew <jkilligrew@3ce.org>; Owen Lee <olee@mbcommunitypower.org>; Leslie Brown
<lbrown@peninsulacleanenergy.com>; Cc: Tiffany Law <tlaw@3ce.org>; Danielle McCants
<dmccants@sonomacleanpower.org>; jbartlett@ebce.org; Samantha Weaver <sweaver@ebce.org>;
Corvinova, Erin E <ECorvinova@sfwater.org>; Hayne, Isobel <IHayne@sfwps.mail.onmicrosoft.com>;
Santiago, Marcos <Marcos.Santiago@sanjoseca.gov>; Mary Federico <mfederico@3ce.org>; Josh
Brock <Josh.Brock@calpinesolutions.com>; Tara Porter <Tara.Porter@smud.org>; Julien Gattaciecca
<Julien.Gattaciecca@calpinesolutions.com>; Rachel Madain
<Rachel.Madain@calpinesolutions.com>; Lina Williams <lwilliams@3ce.org>; Peyton Parks
<peyton.parks@svcleanenergy.org>; dponce@ebce.org; jross@ebce.org; Patricia Pacheco
<Patricia.Pacheco@smud.org>; Liz Dunsmoor <ldunsmoor@3ce.org>; Lucas Lira
<Lucas.Lira@calpinesolutions.com>
Cc: Peck, Whitnay <WxG9@pge.com>; Gutierrez, David <D1G9@pge.com>; Uriza, Sarina
<SCU1@pge.com>; Mendoza, Rene <R9MQ@pge.com>; Wang, Kai <k1we@pge.com>; Brooks,
Ledelldra (Dee) <L3B8@pge.com>



Subject: CAPP Funding
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Classification: Public
 
Good evening CCA Partners,
 
Next Tuesday and throughout next week, we will begin applying CAPP funds to individual customer
accounts.  Once all funding is applied we will be sending an email to each CCA which will include the
total funds applied and we will send detailed reconciliation file through the ESFT process which will
include the amounts applied to the individual accounts/SA IDs.
 
We appreciate the partnership as we’ve worked through securing these funds for our customers and
we’re thrilled to be applying the funds to their individual accounts. 
 
Please let us know if you have any questions.
 
Thank you,
 
PG&E Credit Team and CCA Relations Team
 
We respect your privacy. Please review our privacy policy for more information.
http://www.pge.com/en/about/company/privacy/customer/index.page

You can read about PG&E’s data privacy practices here or at PGE.com/privacy.


